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List of Participants of 121st ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
Email 

101 Khalid Ahmed 
Zonal Executive 
Officer 

01715011695 Bcs (Administration) Jessore khalid.ahmed15@hotmail.com 

102 Foyej Ahmed Deputy Secretary 
01711372333, 
01914565921 

Bcs (Administration) Dhaka fahmedbabu@yahoo.com 

103 Md. Fazlul Kabir 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

01715453009 Bcs (Administration) Kurigram mdfazlul1966@gmail.com 

104 
Mohd 
Moniruzzaman 

Deputy Secretary 01716065186 Bcs (Administration) Kushtia mza5836@gmail.com 

105 
Md Rizwanul 
Huda 

Deputy Secretary 01720039681 Bcs (Administration) Chandpur rizwanh5494@gmail.com 

106 Aleya Akter Deputy Secretary 
+88-
01719779995 

Bcs (Administration) Gazipur aa20467@gmail.com 

107 Md. Abbas Uddin Deputy Secretary 01552469195 Bcs (Administration) Chandpur abbasuddin89@yahoo.com 

108 
Dr. Md. Khaled 
Hussain 

Deputy Secretary 
+88 
01817008684 

Bcs (Administration) Lakshmipur khaledark@hotmail.com 

109 Nasim Ahmed Secretary 01740452324 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka nasim5905@gmail.com 

110 Mainur Rahim 
Deputy Secretary 
Osd 

+88017154088
19 

Bcs (Information) Tangail mainurbdradio@gmail.com 

111 
Md. Tajul Islam 
Mia 

Deputy Secretary 01711066963 Bcs (Administration) Chandpur manutaz63@gmail.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 
Jafor Raja 
Chowdhury 

Registrar Of 
Copyrights 

01711334612 Bcs (Administration) Sunamganj august15jrc@gmail.com 

113 
Md. Nawab Aslam 
Habib 

Ceo 01943606060 Bcs (Administration) 
Nilphamari 
Zila 

nahabib13@gmail.com 

114 
Md Sanwar Jahan 
Bhuiyan 

Director/Deputy 
Secretary 

48955077 Bcs (Administration)  sanwarsamia@gmail.com 

115 Abi Abdullah 
Deputy Director 
(Insitu), Bcct. 

01711272030 Bcs (Administration) Bhola 
abi_abduiiah2000@yahoo.co
m 

116 Ishrat Zaman 
General Manager 
(Commercial) 

01777697733 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka ishratzaman77@gmail.com 

117 
Abul Foyez Md. 
Alauddin Khan 

Deputy Secretary 01726257414 Bcs (Administration) Jamalpur alauddin6421@gmail.com 

118 
Md. Mamunur 
Rashid Bhuiyan 

Deputy Secretary 01711-572030 Bcs (Administration) 
Brahmanbari
a 

mamun329@gmail.com 

119 
Md. Mukammel 
Hoque 

Secretary 01712092103 Bcs (Administration) Mymensingh mukammel.hoque@gmail.com 

120 Md Ibrahim Khan Deputy Director(Ds) 01715082870 Bcs (Administration) Gaibandha 
mdibrahimkhan6404@gmail.c
om 

121 Md Abul Islam Deputy Secretary 01716205019 Bcs (Administration) Jessore abulislam69@yahoo.com 

122 
A.Y.M. Ziauddin 
Al-Mamun 

Deputy Director 01715114286 Bcs (Administration) Comilla ziauam@gmail.com 

123 
Khandaker Aliour 
Rahman 

Director 01711956676 Bcs (Administration) Tangail aliourrahman17@gmail.com 

124 Monoara Eshrat Deputy Secretary 01759976599 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka meshrat18@gmai.com 

125 Homayra Begum Deputy Secretary 01711969219 Bcs (Administration) Khulna begumhomayra@yahoo.com 

126 
Mohammad Azad 
Sallal 

Deputy Secretary 01715020826 Bcs (Administration) Lakshmipur azadsallal@gmail.com 

127 
Nirmal Kanti 
Chakma 

Executive Officer 01939880431 Bcs (Administration) Rangamati nk.chakma@yahoo.com 
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128 
Mohammad 
Ekramul Haque 
Sarker 

Deputy Secretary 01916583561 Bcs (Postal) Chandpur ekramhistory@gmail.com 

129 
Abu Nur Md. 
Shamsuzzaman 

Deputy Director 
Local Government 

01733335002 Bcs (Administration) Sirajganj ddlg.sirajganj@gmail.com 

130 
Md. Imtiaz 
Hossain 

Ddlg 01718-920534 Bcs (Administration) 
Chapai 
Nababganj 

ddlg.dinajpur@gmail.com 

131 Md Atif Siddiqui Major 01769019292 Non Cadre Kushtia masiddiqui6409@gmail.com 

132 
Akm Alamgir 
Hossain 

Lt Colonel 01743131269 Non Cadre Dhaka alamgir1085@yahoo.com 

133 
A N M Abdul 
Hannan 

Wing Commander 01712018686  CHUADANGA nayeem_hannan@yahoo.com 

134 Nilufar Yesmin Deputy Secratary 
+88017374343
35 

Bcs (Agriculture) Dhaka nilufar7913@gmail.com 

135 
Mohammed 
Rayhan Kaosar 

Asst.  Administrator 
(Admin N Finance) 

01713301524 Bcs (Administration) Kishoregonj rk17thbcs@gmail.com 

136 Md Elias Shah Deputy Secretary 01911495881 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Bhola eliasshah.eco@gmail.com 

 


